

Ex.PT No. 18 of 2019

6.10.2021 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/DH.

Though respondent JD has been served in terms of order dated 22.11.2019, but none has come present on its behalf and as such, it is proceeded *ex-parte*. Learned counsel for the DH prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file list of properties of the JD, enabling this court to pass order of attachment.

6th October, 2021

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**