

M/s Bnal Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. vs. M/s Hortitech Food.

Execution Petition No.18 of 2019

23.12.2022 Present: Mr. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/DH.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner/DH to file list of properties of the JD, enabling this court to pass order of attachment. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd December, 2022
(reena)