

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food

Execution Petition No. 18 of 2019

19.11.2024 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/Decree Holder.

Execution Petition No. 18 of 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner/Decree holder states that despite best efforts put in, details of the movable and immovable property of the judgment debtor could not be ascertained and as such, an application has been filed under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC for arrest and detention of judgment debtor.

OMP No. 1001 of 2024

By way of instant application filed under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/petitioner for arrest and detention of judgment debtor on account of his having failed to comply with award dated 04.05.2019 passed by learned Arbitrator in reference No. 58 of 2017 titled M/s Bnal Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food. Notice to respondent be issued, returnable for 23.12.2024, on taking steps within two days.

November 19, 2024
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge