

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food

Execution Petition No.18 of 2019

23.12.2024 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/Decree holder.

As per the report of Registry, notice issued for today's date has been received back unserved with the report that Company has left the address four years ago and at present, some other Company is working at the given address.

In view of the above, learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to furnish correct address, enabling Registry to issue notice to aforesaid respondent, returnable for **04.03.2025**.

Dasti notice on usual terms, if required. In case, petitioner takes steps for Dasti notice, same be handed over to the petitioner within two days thereafter.

December 23, 2024
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge