

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food

Execution Petition No. 18 of 2019

10.04.2025 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/Decree holder.

Mr. Partanp Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply, failing which, this Court shall have no option, but to proceed with the execution petition on the basis of material already available on record.

April 10, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge