

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food

Ex. Petition No. 18 of 2019

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Parkash, Advocate, vice Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/Decree Holder.

Mr. S.C.Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ex. Petition No. 18 of 2019

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply.

OMP No. 1001 of 2019

Though reply on behalf of respondent is on record, but since learned original counsel for the petitioner/Decree Holder is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 23.09.2025.

July 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge