

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Hortitech Food

Ex. Petition No.18 of 2019

23.09.2025 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/
Decree Holder.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ex. Petition No.18 of 2019

Though reply on behalf of respondent is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

OMP No.1001 of 2019

Rejoinder to the reply stands filed. List for consideration after four weeks.

September 23, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge