

M/s BNAL Prefabs Pvt. Ltd v. M/s Hortitech Food

Execution Petition No. 18 of 2019

7.11.2025 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner/D.H.
Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though reply/objection to the execution petition stands filed but since learned Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the respondent, is indisposed, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **29.12.2025**, on or before which date, respondent shall deposit the award amount.

November 7, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**