

*M/S BNAL PREFABS PVT LTD Versus M/S
HORTITECH FOOD*

EX.P-18 of 2019

14.07.2026 Present: Ms. Veena Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner/DH.
Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent/JD.

Perusal of order dated 03.07.2026 passed by the
learned Mediator reveals that parties are in the process of
settling their dispute amicably inter se them through
mediation. Learned Mediator has fixed the matter for
29.07.2026 for presence of parties.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned to
24.08.2026, enabling learned Mediator to conclude the
proceedings. Learned counsel representing the parties
undertake to apprise learned Mediator with regard to passing
of instant order, enabling learned Mediator to do the needful
well within the stipulated time.

July 14, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge